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Appendix A: Conducted Output Power  

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 1RB#0 23.63 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 1RB#2 23.74 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 1RB#5 23.66 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 3RB#0 23.62 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 3RB#1 23.64 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 3RB#3 23.63 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 22.68 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 23.78 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#2 23.90 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#5 23.77 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 3RB#0 23.86 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 3RB#1 23.84 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 3RB#3 23.90 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 22.86 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 1RB#0 23.19 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 1RB#2 23.26 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 1RB#5 23.06 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 3RB#0 23.20 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 3RB#1 23.20 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 3RB#3 23.09 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 22.23 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 1RB#0 22.35 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 1RB#2 22.52 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 1RB#5 22.37 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 3RB#0 22.36 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 3RB#1 22.39 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 3RB#3 22.39 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 21.45 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 22.52 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#2 22.67 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#5 22.46 PASS 
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Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 3RB#0 22.59 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 3RB#1 22.56 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 3RB#3 22.52 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 21.80 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 1RB#0 21.99 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 1RB#2 22.04 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 1RB#5 21.94 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 3RB#0 21.98 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 3RB#1 21.97 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 3RB#3 21.88 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 21.18 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 1RB#0 23.67 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 1RB#8 23.70 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 1RB#14 23.70 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 8RB#0 22.65 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 8RB#4 22.60 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 8RB#7 22.61 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 22.55 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 23.87 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#8 23.80 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#14 23.79 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 8RB#0 22.85 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 8RB#4 22.83 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 8RB#7 22.86 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 22.80 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 1RB#0 23.35 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 1RB#8 23.16 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 1RB#14 23.00 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 8RB#0 22.28 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 8RB#4 22.27 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 8RB#7 22.12 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 22.09 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 1RB#0 22.43 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 1RB#8 22.42 PASS 
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Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 1RB#14 22.40 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 8RB#0 21.57 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 8RB#4 21.56 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 8RB#7 21.55 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 21.46 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 22.60 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#8 22.61 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#14 22.55 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 8RB#0 21.80 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 8RB#4 21.78 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 8RB#7 21.84 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 21.67 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 1RB#0 22.31 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 1RB#8 22.08 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 1RB#14 21.94 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 8RB#0 21.28 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 8RB#4 21.25 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 8RB#7 21.13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 21.14 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 1RB#0 23.55 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 1RB#12 23.72 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 1RB#24 23.72 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 12RB#0 22.55 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 12RB#6 22.57 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 12RB#13 22.61 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 22.56 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 23.78 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#12 23.93 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#24 23.75 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 12RB#0 22.76 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 12RB#6 22.78 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 12RB#13 22.84 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 22.84 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 1RB#0 23.53 PASS 
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Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 1RB#12 23.34 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 1RB#24 22.97 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 12RB#0 22.62 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 12RB#6 22.61 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 12RB#13 22.07 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 22.38 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 1RB#0 22.40 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 1RB#12 22.55 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 1RB#24 22.60 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 12RB#0 21.55 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 12RB#6 21.55 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 12RB#13 21.59 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 21.62 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 22.63 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#12 22.78 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#24 22.61 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 12RB#0 21.78 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 12RB#6 21.73 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 12RB#13 21.79 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 21.79 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 1RB#0 22.47 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 1RB#12 22.40 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 1RB#24 21.96 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 12RB#0 21.60 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 12RB#6 21.61 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 12RB#13 21.09 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 21.34 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 1RB#0 23.56 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 1RB#24 23.84 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 1RB#49 23.82 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 25RB#0 22.70 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 25RB#12 22.68 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 25RB#25 22.86 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 22.82 PASS 
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Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 23.72 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#24 24.05 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#49 23.67 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 22.80 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#12 22.75 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#25 22.79 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 22.78 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 1RB#0 23.82 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 1RB#24 23.77 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 1RB#49 23.09 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 25RB#0 22.66 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 25RB#12 22.71 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 25RB#25 22.26 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 22.50 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 1RB#0 22.52 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 1RB#24 22.75 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 1RB#49 22.78 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 25RB#0 21.70 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 25RB#12 21.67 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 25RB#25 21.85 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 21.82 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 22.49 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#24 22.76 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#49 22.32 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 21.81 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#12 21.76 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#25 21.77 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 21.80 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 1RB#0 22.53 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 1RB#24 22.49 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 1RB#49 21.82 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 25RB#0 21.69 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 25RB#12 21.71 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 25RB#25 21.28 PASS 
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Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 21.49 PASS 
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Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 1RB#0 4.15 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 4.70 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 4.46 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 4.95 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 1RB#0 4.38 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 5.04 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 1RB#0 5.18 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 5.49 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 5.30 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 5.77 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 1RB#0 5.61 13 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 5.85 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 1RB#0 4.18 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 4.79 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 4.51 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 4.99 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 1RB#0 4.18 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 4.98 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 1RB#0 5.06 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 5.69 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 5.80 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 1RB#0 5.30 13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 5.82 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 1RB#0 4.25 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 4.98 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 4.67 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 5.03 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 1RB#0 3.95 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 4.84 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 1RB#0 4.97 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 5.72 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 5.77 13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 1RB#0 4.61 13 PASS 
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Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 5.59 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 1RB#0 4.14 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 5.09 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 1RB#0 4.53 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 4.91 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 1RB#0 4.47 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 4.81 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 1RB#0 5.40 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 5.90 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 1RB#0 5.27 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 5.71 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 1RB#0 5.34 13 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 5.65 13 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23017-1RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23017-6RB#0 
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Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23095-1RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23095-6RB#0 
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Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23173-1RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23173-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23017-1RB#0 
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Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23017-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23095-1RB#0 
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Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23095-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23173-1RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23173-6RB#0 
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Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23025-1RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23025-15RB#0 
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Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23095-1RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23095-15RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23165-1RB#0 
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Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23165-15RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23025-1RB#0 
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Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23025-15RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23095-1RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23095-15RB#0 
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Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23165-1RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23165-15RB#0 

 



Report No.: AGC00408210801FE07C_Appendix FDD Band 12 

Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23035-1RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23035-25RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23095-1RB#0 
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Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23095-25RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23155-1RB#0 
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Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23155-25RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23035-1RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23035-25RB#0 
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Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23095-1RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23095-25RB#0 
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Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23155-1RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23155-25RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23060-1RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23060-50RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23095-1RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23095-50RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23130-1RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23130-50RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23060-1RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23060-50RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23095-1RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23095-50RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23130-1RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23130-50RB#0 
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 1.0918 1.257 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 1.0904 1.265 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 1.0907 1.253 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 1.0911 1.257 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 1.0887 1.260 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 1.0873 1.261 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 2.6892 2.863 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 2.6961 2.856 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 2.6885 2.851 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 2.6882 2.854 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 2.6870 2.864 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 2.6862 2.852 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 4.5062 4.933 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 4.5042 4.982 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 4.5038 4.930 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 4.5039 4.962 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 4.5045 4.924 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 4.5026 4.961 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 8.9971 9.698 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 8.9663 9.573 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 8.9313 9.540 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 8.9871 9.610 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 8.9752 9.574 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 8.9309 9.498 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23017-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23095-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23173-6RB#0 
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Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23017-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23095-6RB#0 
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Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23173-6RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23025-15RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23095-15RB#0 
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Band12-3MHz-QPSK-23165-15RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23025-15RB#0 
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Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23095-15RB#0 

 

Band12-3MHz-16QAM-23165-15RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23035-25RB#0 
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Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23095-25RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-QPSK-23155-25RB#0 
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Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23035-25RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23095-25RB#0 

 

Band12-5MHz-16QAM-23155-25RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23060-50RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23095-50RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-QPSK-23130-50RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23060-50RB#0 

 

Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23095-50RB#0 
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Band12-10MHz-16QAM-23130-50RB#0 
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Appendix D: Band Edge 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 1RB#0 -29.26,-18.70 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 1RB#5 -39.17,-40.78 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 -26.58,-22.86 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 1RB#0 -47.02,-46.95 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 1RB#5 -20.96,-33.32 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 -27.49,-29.95 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 1RB#0 -30.09,-20.67 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 1RB#5 -41.90,-44.18 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 -28.72,-25.80 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 1RB#0 -47.13,-44.88 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 1RB#5 -19.51,-31.79 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 -28.41,-31.29 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 1RB#0 -27.73,-17.13 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 1RB#14 -44.86,-47.37 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 -27.95,-27.95 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 1RB#0 -50.04,-47.44 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 1RB#14 -17.78,-30.27 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 -31.16,-32.42 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 1RB#0 -28.50,-17.24 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 1RB#14 -38.90,-39.54 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 -31.06,-29.25 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 1RB#0 -49.95,-48.05 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 1RB#14 -19.69,-31.32 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 -32.68,-34.71 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 1RB#0 -26.00 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 1RB#24 -43.56 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 -18.13 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 1RB#0 -42.28 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 1RB#24 -21.81 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 -22.44 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 1RB#0 -26.81 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 1RB#24 -44.16 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 -19.81 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 1RB#0 -43.27 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 1RB#24 -23.67 PASS 
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Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 -24.05 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 1RB#0 -16.17,-13.72 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 1RB#49 -43.74,-43.64 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 -25.85,-23.94 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 1RB#0 -46.78,-47.01 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 1RB#49 -13.14,-15.15 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 -27.71,-29.97 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 1RB#0 -15.50,-13.25 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 1RB#49 -43.95,-43.70 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 -27.78,-26.04 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 1RB#0 -45.93,-44.33 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 1RB#49 -14.32,-17.28 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 -29.20,-31.39 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23017-1RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23017-1RB#5 
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Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23017-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23173-1RB#0 
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Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23173-1RB#5 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-QPSK-23173-6RB#0 

 

Band12-1.4MHz-16QAM-23017-1RB#0 


	dark_signature_error: 
	signature_error: 
		2022-07-21T17:33:59+0800
	中国
	文档加密保护




